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MVDC Club Contact Listing – updated 2/12/2018 
 

76 Ballroom Dance Club 
President & Council Rep Matt Morrisey - mattmorr2004@yahoo.com   
(937) 254-6888 
 
Cardinal Squares 
President:  Dave Banks - banksdr77@sbcglobal.net 
(937) 878-8321 
Vice President: Suzanne Gray - lisvin15@gmail.com 
(937) 215-5938 
Raid Chair:  Larry Barton - larry2step@yahoo.com 
(937) 233-6788 
Council Rep: Alexander Hurley - alhurley1946@gmail.com 
(937) 717-4961 
 
Clinton County Country Squares 
President:  Wayne Ames - ames.waynea@gmail.com 
(937) 725-2791 
Vice-President & Council Rep:  Connie Whitaker - artconwhitak@aol.com 
(937) 725-7775 
Raid Chair:  Colleen Germann – colleeng354@gmail.com 
(937) 728-1276 
Website: clintoncountycountrysquares.org 
 
Concord Cloverleaf Squares  
President & Council Rep: Kathy Divens - lazygolden1@aol.com 
(937) 214-6542 
Vice-President: Missie Scarborough –  
937-533-7604 
Raid Chair: Barbara Biddle - fashionsbybarbara@yahoo.com 
(937) 869-5372 – cell 
(937) 653-8994 – Home (Leave a message.) 
 
Country Cousins  
President & Raid Chair: Peter Lurker - lurkerp@gmail.com 
(937) 855-3841 
Council Rep:  Karen Lurker - lurkerkp@gmail.com / (937) 855-3841 
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Curil Q Squares & Rounds 
President & Council Rep: Mark Givens - skmarkgivens@gmail.com 
(937) 743-9687 
Vice-President: Chuck Kirk - captkirk36@hotmail.com 
937-902-0771 
Co-Raid Chair: JoAnn Givens – givensew@gmail.com 
(937) 743-9687 
Co-Raid Chair:  Don Koehler – donaldkoehler@msn.com 
(937) 667-6877 
Council Rep:  Bob Jackson - bjack24a@yahoo.com 
(937) 479-3542 
Website: brookvilleohiosquareandrounddance.yolasite.com/ 
 
Dancetonians Ballroom Dance Club 
President & Council Rep: Linda Shapiro - llshap@aol.com 
(937) 832-1086 
 
Dayton Ballroom Dance Club 
President: Mary DiNofa – mdinofa@woh.rr.com 
(937) 405-9799 
Vice-President: Walter Sullivan - wsullivan13@outlook.com 

Council Rep:  Connie Rives – (937) 848-4947 
Website: daytonballroom.org/ 
 
Dayton Contra Dance Party 
President:  Holly Underwood -  daytoncontra@gmail.com  
(937) 767-0193 
Council Rep:  Beth Mast - daytoncontra@gmail.com 
(937) 299-2016 
 
Double H Squares  
President: Ron Whisler - rwhisler@woh.rr.com 
(937) 233-6897 
Vice President: Tom and Vickie Hawes - thawes001@woh.rr.com  
(937) 473-2297 
Council Rep & Raid Chair: Karen & Greg Townley - ktownley@woh.rr.com 
 (937) 271-6371 
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Website: hhsquares.wixsite.com/hhsquares 
 
Flying Gillies Scottish County Dancers  
President:  Janet Wentworth - janet.wentworth@sbcglobal.net 
(937) 305-9496 
Council Rep: Bill Vernon - bvernon@prodigy.net  
(937) 294-6722 
Website: rscdscincinnati.org/fg-main/ 
 
Gem City Squares 
President: Darrilynn Brewster - luv2readmom@gmail.com 
(937) 626-7462 
Co Vice-President: Jim Shaw - shawfamily4@juno.com 
937-873-8124 
Co Vice-President: Kelly Shoemaker – kls4647@yahoo.com 
(937) 218-1921 

Secretary: Jerry Brewster -  jbrewster@borobots.org 
(937) 626-7461 
Raid Chair: Kathy & Doug Crow - dkmcrow@sbcglobal.net 
(937) 439-5574 
Council Rep: Steve Hayden - steve@Haydeninc.com 

(937) 233-7180 
Website: gemcitysquares.org/ 
 
Grand Squares 
President:  Bob DeRegnaucourt - rdereg@gmail.com 
(937) 623-2700 
Raid Chair: Judy Smith -  judasmi@aol.com  
(937) 832-3717 
Vice-Raid Chair: Vera O’Neal - vvson2roam@yahoo.com 
(937) 620-2372 cell 
Takes over while Judy is in FL – Jan & Feb 2018. 
Council Rep: Judy Martin - judith4157@aol.com 
(937) 898-2720 
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Hi-Point See Saws 
President: Jackie Hughes - jyhughes61@icloud.com 
(937) 441-9273 
Vice-President: Sandy Alexander - seanet1@embarqmail.com 

(937) 210-0569 or (937) 844-9660 
Raid Chair:  Don & Sharon Coon  
937-362-9233 
Council Rep: Dan & Gina Huffman - rhuffman24@woh.rr.com 
(937) 418-9722 
 
Hoosier Corners 
Presidents: Richard Fulaytar - rfulaytar@hotmail.com  
(765) 649-8328 
Nancy Fulaytar - nfulaytar@yahoo.com 
(765) 662-2553 
Vice President:  Cindy Peppin - cindypep@juno.com 
(765) 914-0526 
Raid Chair:  Saundra Gore - gore537@comcast.net 
 (765) 962-7261 
Council Rep:  John Decker - jbdecker42@hotmail.com 
(614) 302-0948 
Website: hoosiercorners.com/ 
 
Kitty Hawk Squares 
President: Steve & Beverly Stoeher - steve@QuarterCenturyDesign.com 
(937) 609-8690 
Vice President: Matt Howard - miwolve@yahoo.com  
(505) 681-3291 
Raid Chair:  Tim & Patty Dunn - ptdunn@samdunn.net 
(937) 788-2405 
Council Rep: Daniela Collins - dbncol@sbcglobal.net 
(937) 848-2076 
Website: kittyhawk-squaredance-club.com/ 
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Miami Valley Folk Dancers 
President: Joanne Dombrowski - joanne.dombrowski@wright.edu 
(937) 426-8509 
Vice-President: Patty Gehring - plg2010@yahoo.com 
(937) 956-2504 
Treasurer: Bob Smith - robrs47@att.net 
(937) 427-9101 
Secretary: Maureen Moloney - reen239@gmail.com 
(937) 222-5255 
Member at Large, rep to MVDC:  Bill Vernon - bvernon@prodigy.net 
937-294-6722 
Website: daytonfolkdance.com/mvfd/ 
 
Miami Valley Round Dance Club 
President & Council Rep:  Fay Samborsky - fay@salewis.com 
(937) 432-0283 
 
National Carousel No. 114 
President & Council Rep:  Fay Samborsky - fay@salewis.com 
(937) 432-0283 
 
Stardust Ballroom Club 
President: Alan Kercher - kerch1898@ameritech.net 
(937) 434-6136 
Vice-President: Tom Gariety – tlgariety@gmail.com 
(937) 433-4454 
Website:  stardustdanceclub.com 
 
St. Mary’s Tri-Squares 
President: Larry Scott & Yvonne Strohmeyer – ship5@bright.net 
Larry: (419) 305-2060 / Yvonne: (419) 394-4978 
Vice-President: Rick & Belinda Nagel- nagelrick@hotmail.com 
(419) 231-8791 
No official raid chair. 
Council Rep: Kent Schlagel  - kslugump@ohiolink.net 
 (419) 733-5599 
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Swinging 8’s 
President: Wesley Fenton - terraplaneing@gmail.com 
Sharon Fenton - sharon.fenton@nissinoh.com 
(937) 564-6949 
Vice President: Richard & Linda Tamplin - lindatamplin69@gmail.com 
(419) 733-6304  
Raid Chair:  Mike Carrico - hefford1966@gmail.com  
(419) 305-8744 
Council Rep: Harvey Crick - harvjc@embarqmail.com 
(937) 548-2586 
 
Tuesday Afternoon Plus 
President & Council Rep:  Sheila Collins - lcollins1039@att.net 
937-848-6064 
Council Rep: Karen Townley - ktownley@woh.rr.com 
937-271-6371  
(Council Rep when Sheila Collins cannot attend.) 
 
Wheeler Dealers 
President, Raid Chair, & Council Rep: Barbara Bolen - bolen@woh.rr.com 
(937) 748-0397 
 
Whirlaways 
President: Myrna Allen - allen.myrna@gmail.com 
(937) 901-8116 
Council Rep: Stewart Lewis - stuart@salewis.com 
(937) 369-1187 
 
Yellow Rockers  
President:  Linda Hasting - grapewin1@yahoo.com 
(937) 443-1159 
Vice President: Ron Britton – jeanbrittonmk@yahoo.com 
(937) 307-5954 
Raid Chair:  Jean Britton - jeanbrittonmk@yahoo.com 
(937) 488-9911 
Council Rep: Robin Koehler - robannko@gmail.com 
(937) 307-5954 
 

mailto:terraplaneing@gmail.com
mailto:lindatamplin69@gmail.com
mailto:harvjc@embarqmail.com
mailto:lcollins1039@att.net
tel:(937)%20848-6064
mailto:ktownley@woh.rr.com
tel:(937)%20271-6371
mailto:bolen@woh.rr.com
mailto:allen.myrna@gmail.com
mailto:grapewin1@yahoo.com
mailto:jeanbrittonmk@yahoo.com
mailto:jeanbrittonmk@yahoo.com
mailto:robannko@gmail.com

